G.N. 7508

HONG KONG CUSTOMS AND EXCISE LONG SERVICE MEDAL
AND CLASPS TO THE MEDAL

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
PD.S.M., PM.S.M., has been pleased to approve the award of the Hong Kong Customs and
Excise Long Service Medal and Clasps to the Medal to the following persons as indicated in each
case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal
December 2022

Name No. Rank
1. CHEUK Yu-sing, Romy —

Effective Date

Senior Superintendent 12.7.2022

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—Ist Clasp

December 2022

Name No. Rank Effective Date

1. WOO Wai-kwan, Mark — Assistant Commissioner 21.7.2022
2. YEUNG Wing-yan — Superintendent 21.7.2022
3. MAN King-foon, Harriet — Superintendent 21.7.2022
4. LEUNG Suet-kwan — Superintendent 21.7.2022
5. TAM Pui-ying — Superintendent 21.7.2022
6. CHIANG Yi-lee — Superintendent 3.10.2022
7. WONG Ho-yin — Superintendent 3.10.2022
8. NG Chun-wah, Lawrence — Superintendent 3.10.2022
9. LAU Ching-lung — Superintendent 3.10.2022
10. LUNG Chun-kong — Superintendent 3.10.2022
11. IP Suet-ying — Superintendent 3.10.2022
12. CHEUNG Ka-chung — Superintendent 3.10.2022
13. KONG Shun-man — Assistant Superintendent 21.7.2022
14. CHAN Yin-shan — Assistant Superintendent 21.7.2022
15. WONG Tat-tang, William — Assistant Superintendent 21.7.2022
16. FUNG Long-yan, Steve — Assistant Superintendent 21.7.2022
17. CHENG Kar-lai, Patrick — Assistant Superintendent 21.7.2022
18. LEUNG Yu-cheong — Assistant Superintendent 21.7.2022
19. LEE Lai-yee — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
20. HUNG Hon-wing — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
21. NG Wai-ming — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
22. AU YEUNG Man-ching — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
23. WONG Ka-chun, Thomas — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
24. TAI Suet-fun — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
25. AU Woon-yin, Lisa — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
26. HUI Chi-wai — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
27. LAU Sing-yip, Wilbur — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
28. WONG Ngar-lun — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
29. LEE Man-kit — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
30. LUI Siu-fai — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
31. DHILLON, Raminder Kour — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
32. WONG Chi-fai — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
33. TANG Wai-pong — Assistant Superintendent 3.10.2022
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Name

KWAN Kit-hung
CHOI Wai-keung
CHEUNG Tai-on
YUEN Kwok-keung
NG Suet-mui
WONG Ka-keung

MAK Wai-ming, Edward

LEE Siu-wai

LO Hoi-sze, Bonnie
CHOY Mei-kuen
SUEN Lai-wa, Eva
CHOY Chun-po

TANG Suk-kam, Cania

FUNG Ching-man, Jen
YAU Yee-ming, Eva

SUM Kwok-ming, Daniel

CHO Ka-yin

HUI Yee-mei

LO Shiu-chu, Eric
WONG Ngar-shan
HO Kwok-wah, Ivan
WONG Mei-fung
CHEUNG Tsz-fu
CHAN Yat-lun
CHAN Miu-ling
CHENG Wai-yip
WAI Kwok-ho
MAN Cheuk-shu
NG Kim-ming
TANG Mei-wah

AU Yin-yee

TANG Yin, Juliymiki
AU Wing-sze

LEE Chun-fai, David
WONG Chung-hang
SO Pik-yin
HEUNG Ping-lung
HO Siu-ha

CHAN Siu-lan
YUNG Yau-chuen
SZE Tai-wing
CHAN Kai-on
TONG, Rosa

YEE Chi-hing
CHEUNG Chiu-chun
LIU Tsz-wai

TAM Pui-pik

LO Chung-kong

Rank

Assistant Superintendent

Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Inspector

Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer

Effective Date

4.10.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
21.7.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022



82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
9s.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I11.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

Name

LEUNG So-han
WONG Kin-yan, Shirley
LEE Ho-ying, vy

LAI Hon-ting, Thomas
WONG Wai-mei, May
CHAN Tsz-yan

LAI Miu-sin, Alice
SZE-TO Wing-yee
YUNG Kam-wah

HO Wai-keung

HO Wing-kei

KAN Kit-sing

CHAN Chung-tak
TSANG Wai-bun, Raymond
LEUNG Mei-ling
YUEN Kam-yuet
CHEONG Wai-meng
WONG Sau-fong, Emily
CHEANG Hoi-cheng
LAW Ka-lai

SO Chun-wing

LAU Wai-leung
CHAN Kit-hing

AU Hoi-lam, Jackie
MA Yee-ki

CHAN Chun-wah

HO Wing-sze

CHUN Chun-man

YU Cheung-chit

LEE Wai-keung

CHOI Yuk-fung
KWAN Wing-man

YIP Ka-fai

LAU Chi-on

HO Hoi-ping

KWOK Shing-tat
LEUNG Wai-hong
CHOW Yuk-ching
CHOW Chin-hung
CHENG Chi-hang

LO Mo-yan, Venus
CHAN Tsz-shan, Carol
HEUNG Tak-yuen
NG Chi-wa

CHAU Wan-fong
LAM Yuk-kwan
CHONG Ming-mei
NGAN Ka-man, Carmen

97183
97143
97206
97221
97226
97202
97185
97219
97130
97158
97162
97168
97170
97172
97176
97186
97191
97195
97200
97204
97205
97208
97209
97218
97227
97231
97232
97236
97139
97146
97150
97165
97169
97179
97201
97222
97233
97234
97167
97193
97220
97131

Rank

Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer

Effective Date

3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
31.12.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022



130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

—_

Name

LEUNG Ka-yee
NG Ka-yee

CHAN Oi-ying
HO Chi-hung
LEUNG Tang-man
LAU Tik-mun
CHENG Tak-ming
NG Yuk-fun

CHEUNG Lai-sheung,
Patricia

LAU Wai-ming

MAK Kit-yee, Maggie
TSE Shun-pong

NG Shuk-fong, Nancy
LEUNG Sze-man, Jennifer
LEUNG Ka-yin
CHAN Chi-wai
HUNG Hing-wa
CHAN Chi-wah
LEUNG Yiu-yeung
CHENG Lai-san
CHAN Tsz-koo, Alfred

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp

Name

. LAI Lau-pak, Ellis, CDSM,

CMSM

. TAM So-ying , CDSM
. TAM Pik-ling
. LI Yim-ping, Rita

LEE Hoi-man
CHAN Wan-wah
FOK Siu-lun, Patrick

. YOUNG Ka-wei, Gary
. LAM Chi-hang

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

CHUK Tat-hang

LAM Koon-shan, Samuel
CHENG Lap-chung
LAM Chi-biu

FAN Kin-man

LEUNG Shing-chi, Simon
LEUNG Ka-yung
MING Yiu-wing

MAK Chi-wa

WONG Hon-jo

HO Fung-chi, Esther
CHEUNG Wai-nang

No. Rank
97166 Senior Customs Officer
97173 Senior Customs Officer
97210 Senior Customs Officer
97211 Senior Customs Officer
97214 Senior Customs Officer
97215 Senior Customs Officer
97225 Senior Customs Officer
97129 Senior Customs Officer
97141 Senior Customs Officer
97181 Senior Customs Officer
97203 Senior Customs Officer
97217 Senior Customs Officer
97188 Senior Customs Officer
97122 Senior Customs Officer
97145 Senior Customs Officer
97148 Senior Customs Officer
97137 Senior Customs Officer
9708 Senior Customs Officer
97156 Customs Officer
97161 Customs Officer
97138 Customs Officer
December 2022
No. Rank

Deputy Commissioner

Assistant Commissioner
Senior Superintendent
Senior Superintendent
Superintendent

Senior Inspector

Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer

Effective Date

3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022

3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
31.12.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022
3.10.2022

Effective Date
28.9.2022

28.9.2022
28.9.2022
28.9.2022
28.9.2022
28.9.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
27.7.2022
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Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp

Name

. MAK Tak-wing, CMSM
. FUNG Chi-pui

SO Ka-yi, Angela
LIU Chi-shing

. WONG Yat-king

LAU Chun-kwok
LAM Chi-keung

. WONG Wai-sum

. YIP Chun-kit

. NG Lai-ying

. HO Chun-fai

. WONG Yuen-chung
. KWOK Ka-chun

. TONG Ho-yin

. LAM Tai-yau

. LAI Siu-him

. CHUNG Wai-keung
. TSANG Yuk-yau

. TAN Ying

. KONG Chi-ho

. CHAN Yue-keung

. CHEUNG Wai-chee
. HUI Shui-fong, Wendy
. LAM Chi-leung

. WONG Siu-hung

. NG Kin-chi

. LAM Hiu

. AU-YEUNG Kam

. YU Fung

. LO King-wai

. LO Wai-leung

. SIN Lai-kan

. CHOW Chun-shing
. HUNG Kwok-leung
. CHAN Tat-hung

. WONG Po-loy

. KEUNG Fung-lai

December 2022

No.

Rank

Senior Superintendent
Senior Superintendent
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Customs Officer
Customs Officer

Effective Date

17.7.2022
23.10.2022
3.7.2022
3.7.2022
3.7.2022
3.7.2022
3.7.2022
3.7.2022
3.7.2022
3.7.2022
19.9.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
31.12.2022
31.12.2022
31.12.2022
3.7.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
23.10.2022
31.12.2022
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